Thursday, December 15™

6:00am:
7:00pm:

Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA
St. Robert Bellarmine, GMU, Fairfax, VA

Friday, December 16"

5:00am:
7:00pm:
7:00pm:
7:30pm:
7:30pm:
7:30pm:

St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
All Saints, Manassas, VA

St. John the Apostle, Leesburg, VA
Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA

St. Michael, Annandale, VA

Queen of the Apostles, Alexandria, VA

Saturday, December 17"

5:00am:
GHOETH
9:00am:
7:00pm:
7:00pm:
7:00pm:
7:30pm:
7:30pm:

St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA
Church of the Nativity, Burke, VA
Our Lady of Good Counsel, Vienna, VA
St. Mary of Sorrows, Fairfax, VA

St. Francis of Assisi, Triangle, VA
St. Theresa, Ashburn, VA

St. Bernadette, Springfield, VA

Sunday, December 18"

5:00am:
7:30am:
7:00pm:
7:00pm:
7:30pm:

St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA

Our Lady of Hope, Potomac Falls, VA
Holy Family, Dale City, VA

St. Philip, Falls Church, VA

Monday, December 19*

9:00am:
6:00am:
7:00pm:
7:30pm:

St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA

St. Veronica, Chantilly, VA

Holy Spirit, Annandale, VA

Tuesday, December 20*

5:00am:  St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
6:00am:  Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA
7:00pm:  St. Leo the Great, Fairfax, VA
7:30pm:  Christ the Redeemer, Sterling, VA
7:30pm:  St. Louis, Alexandria, VA

Wednesday, December 21

5:00am:  St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
6:00am:  Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA
7:30pm:  St. James, Falls Church, VA
7:30pm:  St. Ann, Arlington, VA

Thursday, December 22™

5:00am:  St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
6:00am:  Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA
7:00pm:  St. Timothy, Chantilly, VA

7:00pm:  St. Francis de Sales, Purcellvile, VA

Friday, December 23
5:00am:  St. Charles Borromeo, Arlington, VA
6:00am:  Sacred Heart, Manassas, VA

Friday, December 23"

7:00 pm  St. Bernadette Catholic Church
7600 Old Keene Mill Road
Springfield, VA

Bishop Michael F. Burbidge, celebrant

Bishop of Arlington

Simbang Gabi Masses are spiritual
preparation for the Birth of Christ, all
are most welcome to attend.
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For program updates & information
regarding inclement weather, visit:

www.simbanggabi.com

/4’?& Sponsored by the Office of

*  Multicultural Ministries,
—— Diocese of Arlington & the Filipino
\9/ Ministry of Northern Virginia

www.arlingtondiocese.org/multicultural
¥ follow us on twitter @cdacultures
daytime: 703-841-3881
evening/weekend: 703-403-5624
mem@arlingtondiocese.org




